FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 10077263	DATENT AND TRADEMA
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Olin Corporation 120 Long Ridge Road Stamford, Connecticut 06904 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] yes [] no 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc. World Headquarters Middlebury, CT 06749, U.S.A.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Execution Date: June 15, 1994	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Se	ee Attachment A
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Eight (8)
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41 and 1.21(h) \$32
Raymond D. Thompson Law Dept.	[] Enclosed
Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc. World Headquarters	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Middlebury, CT 06749	8. Deposit account number: 21-0525
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document	ng information is true and correct and any attache
Raymond D. Thompson	July 13, 1998
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover she
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being de an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Assista Washington, D.C. 20231 on July 13, 1998	
Signature: Marlene P. M.	

ATTACHMENT A

SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
560,721	4,521,325	12/12/83	06/04/85
610,908	4,524,006	05/16/84	06/18/85
623,859	4,883,653	06/25/84	11/28/89
644,423	4,548,973	08/27/84	10/22/85
744,606	4,603,161	06/14/85	07/29/86
057,845	4,751,073	06/03/87	06/14/88
125,855	4,774,266	11/27/87	09/27/88
279,697	4,904,714	12/05/88	02/27/90

ATTACHMENT A

SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
560,721	4,521,325	12/12/83	06/04/85
610,908	4,524,006	05/16/84	06/18/85
623,859	4,883,653	06/25/84	11/28/89
644,423	4,548,973	08/27/84	10/22/85
744,606	4,603,161	06/14/85	07/29/86
057,845	4,751,073	06/03/87	06/14/88
125,855	4,774,266	11/27/87	09/27/88
279,697	4,904,714	12/05/88	02/27/90

May 26, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLIN CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation with offices at 120 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

Ser. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
E 560,721	12/12/'83	4,521,325	6/4/'85
E 610,908	5/16/'84	4,524,006	6/18/'85
E 623,859	6/25/'84	4,883,653	11/28/'89
E 644,423	8/27/'84	4,548,973	10/22/'85
E 744,606	6/14/ 85	4,603,161	7/29/'86
E 753,093	7/9/'85	4,870,157	9/26/'89
F 057,845	6/3/'87	4,751,073	6/14/'88
F 070,454	7/6/87	4,871,861	10/3/'89
F 125,855	11/27/'87	4,774,266	9/27/'88
F 279,697	12/5/'88	4,904,714	2/27/'90

AND WHEREAS, UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey corporation with offices at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, desires to acquire said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said OLIN CORPORATION does hereby assign and transfer to said UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents, effectice as June 15, 1994.

OLIN CORPORATION makes no representation or warranty that the patents assigned herein are valid or enforceable, or that the inventions claimed therein are fit for any particular purpose.

OLIN CORPORATION

By Konneth J. Churchy General Manager, Biocides

State of Connecticut) ss: County of New Haven

On this *bit* day of June, 1994, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Konneth). (hristy of OlinCorporation, known to me to be the person who executed this document and acknowledged the same as a free act on behalf of said Olin Corporation.

Carolyn). Chus to Notary Public My Commission Expire August 31, 1995 PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0493

State of Connecticut) ss: Middlebury County of New Haven)

I, the undersigned, RAYMOND D. THOMPSON, do hereby certify that the attached Assignment is a true copy of said document.

UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. By: Raymond D. Thompson, Assistant Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me at Middlebury, Connecticut, July 13, 1998.

Marlene P. Magore

MARLENE P. MAGONE MOTARY PUBLIC My Contatrission Expires April 30, 2000

RECORDED: 07/13/1998